### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6461506

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ADAM MICHAEL NEFF	02/19/2015
DANIEL JAMES MILLER	02/19/2015
MATTHEW PAUL EURY	02/19/2015
SUSAN MARIE MALS	02/19/2015
TIMOTHEOS JAMES LEAHY	02/23/2015

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V.
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 52
City:	EINDHOVEN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5656 AG

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14431312		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** babbette.freeman@philips.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIPS IP&S

Address Line 1: 465 COLUMBUS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 340

Address Line 4: VALHALLA, NEW YORK 10595

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2012P01430WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL W. HAAS
SIGNATURE:	/Michael W. Haas/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2020

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=4\_inventor\_assignments\_signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054820 FRAME: 0353

506414749

source=4\_inventor\_assignments\_signed#page2.tif
source=4\_inventor\_assignments\_signed#page3.tif
source=4\_inventor\_assignments\_signed#page4.tif
source=Assignment\_Leahy\_signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054820 FRAME: 0354 For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s), hereby sell,

a place of business at Hi	gh Tech Campus 5,5656 A	tht, title, and interest in the following. E, Eindhoven, the Netherlands, itsely "the Assignee") my/our inventi	
was filed on	us on, hav	ing a Serial No	
therewith, based thereon, provisionals divisions, co	, or claiming priority there ontinuations, continuations	from including, but not limited to, s-in-part, re-examinations, reissues	national patent applications associated any and all provisionals, non- s, and extensions thereof, and the right to my and all patents granted on these
			any and all foreign countries to issue d that of its successors, assigns, and
extent. Upon request at t legal proceedings includi	the expense of the Assigneing patent prosecution acti	e, I/we agree to execute all papers ons and infringement actions, and	right, title, and interest to the fullest, take all rightful oaths, testify in all do all other such acts which may be oing invention or for perfecting title
	ve the full right to convey	-	
19 FEB 2015	(sign name here)	Mila ven fille	
Date	(print name here)	Adam Michael NEFF	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Daniel James MILLER	, Assignor
Date 19 F&& 2015	(print name here)	Matthew Paul EURY	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Susan Marie MALS	, Assignor

Timotheos James LEAHY

(print name here)

Date

, Assignor

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s), hereby sell, and assign, and transfer the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the following to Koninklijke Philips N.V., having

•		AE, Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its sucvely "the Assignee") my/our invention f	
was executed was filed on		ving a Serial Noional Application No. <b>PCT/IB2013/059</b>	
therewith, based t provisionals divis	thereon, or claiming priority thereions, continuations, continuations	her United States, foreign and internation refrom including, but not limited to, any ns-in-part, re-examinations, reissues, an e right, title, and interest in and to any a	and all provisionals, non- d extensions thereof, and the right to
I/We authorize an	s Patent when granted, solely to	officials in the United States and in any the Assignee(s), for its sole use, and the	<u> </u>
extent. Upon req legal proceedings necessary, desiral thereto in the Ass	uest at the expense of the Assign including patent prosecution ac ole, or convenient for securing a	he Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right nee, I/we agree to execute all papers, tak tions and infringement actions, and do a nd maintaining patents on the foregoing	te all rightful oaths, testify in all all other such acts which may be
i we certify that	(sign name here)		
Date	(print name here)	Adam Michael NEFF	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Daniel James MILLER	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Matthew Paul EURY	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Susan Marie MALS	, Assignor
Date 2/23/201	(print name here)	Timotheos James LEAHY	, Assignor

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 054820 FRAME: 0356

# DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	PATIEN	T INTERFACE DEVICE	WITH FRAME AND CLIPS			
As the belov	v named inv	ventor, I hereby declare that:				
This declara	, ,	The attached application, or United States application or PC filed on 01 Oct 2013	international application number PCT/IB2013/059028			
The above-ic	lentified app	olication was made or authorized	o be made by me.			
I believe tha	t I am the o	riginal inventor or an original joint	inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
	I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.					
			'ARNING:			
contribute to (other than a to support a petitioners/a USPTO. Peti application (r patent. Furti referenced ii	identity the check or conception or a pplicants shappilicants shappilicants a nonermore, the a publisher a publisher conception or a publisher check or conception or conception or conception or conception a publisher conception or conceptio	ft. Personal information such as s redit card authorization form PTO- n application. If this type of persor rould consider redacting such per cant is advised that the record of n-publication request in complian e record from an abandoned ap ed application or an issued pater	anal information in documents filed in a patent application that may obtain security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers 2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO al information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, sonal information from the documents before submitting them to the patent application is available to the public after publication of the coewith 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a plication may also be available to the public if the application is at (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms ed in the application file and therefore are not publicly available.			
Inventor	NE OF INV	am Michael	Date (Optional) :			
Signature:		. 1997 John Marian	J-19-15-			

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have been previously filed. Use an additional PTO/AIA/01 form for each additional inventor.

This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

## DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	PATIE	NT	NTERFACE DEVICE WITH FRAME AND CLIPS		
As the belov	v named i	inven	or, I hereby declare that:		
This declard is directed to		3	The attached application, or  United States application or PCT international application number PCT/IB2013/059028  illed on 01 Oct 2013		
The above-io	dentified a	pplic	ation was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe tha	it I am the	orig	nal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
	I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
			WARNING:		
Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (other than a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, petitioners/applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is referenced in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available.					
LEGAL N. Inventor Signature	: EURY,		and the second s		
Ainte: An anni	ication date	e che	# (PTO/SR/14 or equivalent) including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have		

been previously filed. Use an additional PTO/AIA/01 form for each additional inventor.

This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 3 minute to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the Individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450. Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2

(Attorney Docket Number: 2012P01430WOUS).

### DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	PATIEN	T INTERFACE DEVICE WITH	FRAME AND CLIPS		
As the belov	v named inv	entor, I hereby declare that:			
This declare is directed t		The attached application, or United States application or PCT internation on 01 Oct 2013	itional application number PCT/II	32013/059028	
The above-io	dentified app	lication was made or authorized to be ma	ide by me.		
I believe tha	it I am the oi	iginal inventor or an original joint invento	r of a claimed invention in the ap	oplication.	
	I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
		WARN	NG:		
Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a petent application that may contribute to identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (other then a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, petitioners/applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is referenced in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available.					
3	AME OF INV				
Inventor	T MALS, Su	san Marie	Date (Opt		
Signature	- Gusi	wSWGradh	19	FEB 2419	
		neet (PTO/S8/14 or equivalent), including named additional PTO/AIA/01 form for each addition		t accompany this form or must have	

This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the Individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. U.S. Department of Commerce. P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

if you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-FTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 054820 FRAME: 0359